PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4011787

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| CLONTECH LABORATORIES, INC. | 04/06/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TAKARA BIO USA, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1290 TERRA BELLA AVENUE | |
| City: | MOUNTAIN VIEW | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94043 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14582081 |
| Application Number: | 14737423 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 838-4300

Email: kfarrell@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 088146-8000 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | VIOLA T. KUNG |
| SIGNATURE: | /Viola T. Kung/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/17/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Final Certificate of Amendment re Name Change 4-7-2016#page1.tif source=Final Certificate of Amendment re Name Change 4-7-2016#page2.tif

PATENT 503965132 REEL: 039470 FRAME: 0141

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLONTECH LABORATORIES,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLONTECH LABORATORIES, INC." TO
"TAKARA BIO USA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY
OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 2:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2917643 8100 SR# 20162146277

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Shallock Societary of State

Authentication: 202114074

Date: 04-07-16

PATENT REEL: 039470 FRAME: 0142

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:58 PM 04/07/2016
FILED 02:58 PM 04/07/2016
SR 20162146277 - File Number 2917643

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLONTECH LABORATORIES, INC.

Clontech Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 7, 1998 under the name Clontech Merger Corporation, (the "Certificate").

SECOND: The amendment to the Certificate set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: The Certificate is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article One thereof in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of the corporation (hereinaster called the "Corporation") is Takara Bio USA, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clontech Laboratories, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 6th day of April, 2016.

Ву

Name: Comeon 4

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 039470 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/17/2016